SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 836/2020

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kr.Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv. Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M.Nataraj, ASG

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after seven weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR