SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1568/2019

NEERAJ SHANKAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Shankar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Verma, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. K K Venugopal, Attorney General for India

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG.

Mr. R Bala Subramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel is permitted to file counter affidavit within a period of one week from today. Rejoinder affidavit within one week thereafter.

List after two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER