www.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).858/2021

NEERAJ SHANKAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 26-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Shankar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv. Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv. Mr. Vinay Rajpur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.
- 2. Tag with W.P.(C)No.1568 of 2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)