## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 836/2020

**ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 154898/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 68563/2022 APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 68555/2022 - APPROPRIATE and 153822/2022 ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IΑ No. INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1568/2019 (X)

88440/2021 TO FILE No. PERMISSION ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 894/2021 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 98161/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 858/2021 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 21/2022 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) No. 23/2022 (XIV-A)

T.C.(C) No. 24/2022 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 446/2022 (PIL-W)

Date: 12-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv. \*

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. H.B. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Archiya, Adv.

Ms. Prity Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Vikas Pahal, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Kavya Jhawar, Adv.

### For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, AG

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (N/P)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG (N/P)

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Charanjeet Singh Chanderpal, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Pranali G. Tayade, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, Adv./AOR

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Re-list for final hearing/disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in April 2024.

Last opportunity is granted to the State Governments concerned to either furnish details and data to the Union of India or file an affidavit in this Court within a period of six weeks from today.

In case the details/data or the affidavit are not furnished/filed within the aforesaid time, the concerned State Governments will pay cost of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only), which will be deposited in the SCBA Advocate's Welfare Fund.

The Union of India will file the status report, at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

<sup>\*</sup> No appearance slip received.